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Shipments by sea from Kutch and Saurashtra are made only to Calcutta.
Freight rate is Rs. 35'50 per ton.
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Registered Unemployed Pel'SOllS in Delhi

1967. Shri D. C. Sbarma: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state the number of persons (skilled, semi-skilled and un skilled) registered with the Employ ment Exchanges in Delhi up-to-date?

The Deputy Minister of Laboar (Shri
Abld Ali):

Category

No. of
applica-

nts
on the
Live
Register
as on

30-6-60*

I. Craftsmen and production 4,449 process workers (Skilled and semi-skilled).

2. Unskilled Labourers· I5,I49

3· Others 34,750

TOTAL. 54,348

·The information is collected only. quanerly.

Films CIA Day at Zoo" and "Courtesy"

1968. Shri D_ C. Sharma: Win the Minister of inJonaatlon and BruIul-casting be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1069 on the 14th March, 1960 and state what furthei' progress has been made on the work of the :IIlms 'A DQ' ..
Zoo' and 'Courtesy'?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): The film "Courtesy" has been completed and released under the title "Say It With a Smile" on the 6th May, 1960. As regards the film on "A Day At Zoo", a revised script has been prepared incorporating the changes suggested by the sponsoring Ministry. viz. Minis try of Education. Shooting will start shortly.

Indo-Tibetan Trade

1969. Shri D. C. Sbarma: Will the·
Prime Minister be pleased to state the position in regard to Indo-Tibetan Trade on the Kalimpong-Gangtok Nathula Pass-Yatung caravan route during the last three months?

The Prime MinJster aDd Minister of ExtemaI Affairs (Shri lawaharlal Nehru): The statistics for export and import trade passing through the·
Kalimpong-Gangtok-Nathula. Pass Yatung caravan route during the last. three months show a sharp decline.

Slum Clearance in Punjab

1970. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Works, Housml[ and Sup ply be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allocated for s'lum clearance in Punjab during the Second Five Year Plan;

(b) the number of schemes imple mented so far and the places where they were to be executed; and

(C) the number of schemes imple mented so far and the amount spent on each of them?

The Deputy M1DIster of Works,;
HousiD&' and Supply (Sbrl ADil K..

